CONTRACT # WS884
Amendment # 1

CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN
THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
AND
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

This is an Amendment to the Contract between the Florida Department of Corrections (“Department”) and
Office of the Attorney General (“Agency”) to provide for the use of inmate labor in work programs.

This Amendment:

renews the Contract for one (1) year pursuant to Section L., B., Contract Renewal;
L]

revises the end date of the Contract referenced in Section I., A., Contract Term; and
adds Section VII., H., Prison Rape Elimination Act.

Original contract period: ~ February 10, 2014 through February 9, 2015

In accordance with Section V., CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Section I., A., Contract Term, is hereby revised to read:

A. This Contract began February 10, 2014 and shall end at midnight on February 9, 2016.
This Contract is in its final renewal year.
2. Section VII., H., Prison Rape Elimination Act (PREA) is hereby added:

H. Prison Rape Elimination Act (PREA)

The Agency shall report any violations of the Prison Rape Elimination Act (PREA), Federal Rule 28
C.F.R. Part 115 to the Department of Corrections' Contract Manager.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

- ~a
pes Lr—iad H
3 e "
= o) i
t"": l‘ f_‘g :‘m
e ~N =
Pl (S5 o
s
Lo =
& U pym
Sy il
-, w o3
":‘.:: ~
-
Page 1 of 2



CONTRACT # WS884
Amendment # 1
All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment shall begin on February 10, 2015 or the last date of signature by all parties, whichever is
later.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their undersigned
officials as duly authorized.

AGENCY: OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL

Lo R
NAME: &n’ah Nor-}*ciu%

e Tatedm Dcecdor of /%jfw‘nfﬁrqﬁ'oﬂ

DATE: /7// 5:// 9/
FEID #: /\5—"7-- 3749349

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Approved as to form and legality,
subject to execution.

W Ao Sy B e Ly

NAME: /Michael D. Crews NAME: jig-,KIennifer A. Parker

TITLE: Secretary TITLE: General Counsel
Department of Corrections Department of Corrections

DATE: 5/1 e;/ y DATE: 91231y

Page 2 of 2



FLOR.IDA Governor

DEPARTMENT of N RICK SCOTT
- CORRECTIONS con el by S Secretary
Changing Lives fo MICHAEL D. CREWS
Ensure a Safer Florida 25“ SE? 25 FD 3: 2

501 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500 ) _ http://www.dc.state.fl.us

September 24, 2014

Andy Remick, Property Specialist
Office of the Attorney General
107 West Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Work Squad Contract WS884, Amendment #1

Dear Mr. Remick:

Enclosed is your fully executed original document for your files of Work Squad Contract#
WS884, Amendment #1 between the Department of Corrections and your organization. This
Contract Amendment renews the Contract for one more year, updates Contract Language and
costs, effective February 10, 20135.

As a reminder, please be advised:

+ to include the Contract #(WS884) on all correspondence;

«  that changes to the scope of services cannot be made except through a formal Contract
amendment, executed by both parties, and issued by this office; and

« that services may not be provided after the expiration date unless the Contract has been
extended or renewed.

If there are any questions, please call me at (850) 717-3677.

Sincerely,

<FDL

John Dupree

GOCII

Bureau of Contract Management and Monitoring

Enclosure

Trust * Respect * Accountability # Integrity # Leadership



